

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1498 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
1.	04.08.2022	<p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>C.R.P.No.1498 OF 2022</u></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents or their counsel in the trial Court by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry within two(2) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Post the matter on 25.08.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>DEV, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 OF 2022</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>There shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in Original Suit No.371 of 2017 on the file of the Court of Principal Senior Civil Judge, Srikakulam till 15.09.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>DEV, J</u></p> <p>C.C today</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>MP</i></p>	

--	--	--	--
