

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO**

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1498 OF 2022**

Between:

Botta Somayya, S/o Late Chinna Ramanna, Age 75 years, R/o D.No.5-659, A,
Peddapadu Village, Srikakulam Mandal and District.

...Petitioner/Petitioner/Platinff

AND

1. Challa Santha Rao, S/o Late Ammanna, Aged 43 years, Cultivation, Hindu, R/o Tandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
2. Morya Ramana, S/o Late Rajappadu, Aged 37 years, R/o Thandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
3. Moyya Tata Rao, S/o Late Rajappadu, Aged 33 years, R/o Thadyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
4. Moyya Rajeswari, S/o Tata Rao, Aged 28 years, Employee in Sub Registrar Office, R/o Thandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri S.SRINIVASA RAO presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, against the Order in I.A.No.18 of 2022 in O.S.No.371 of 2017 Dated 9.5.2022 on the file of the Principal Senior Judge, Srikakulam.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri S.Srinivasa Rao, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Challa Santha Rao, S/o Late Ammanna, R/o Tandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
2. Morya Ramana, S/o Late Rajappadu, R/o Thandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
3. Moyya Tata Rao, S/o Late Rajappadu, R/o Thadyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
4. Moyya Rajeswari, S/o Tata Rao, Employee in Sub Registrar Office, R/o Thandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRP should not be admitted, on or before 25.08.2022, on which date the case stands posted for hearing.

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

"Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents or their counsel in the trial Court by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry within two(2) weeks.

Post the matter on 25.08.2022."

Sd/- A. VIJAY BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Challa Santha Rao, S/o Late Ammanna, R/o Tandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
2. Morya Ramana, S/o Late Rajappadu, R/o Thandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
3. Moyya Tata Rao, S/o Late Rajappadu, R/o Thadyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
4. Moyya Rajeswari, S/o Tata Rao, Employee in Sub Registrar Office, R/o Thandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District. (Addressee Nos.1 to 4 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
5. One CC to Sri. S.Srinivasa Rao, Advocate [OPUC]
6. One spare copy

MM



HIGH COURT

DEVJ

DATED:04/08/2022

NOTE: POST THE MATTER ON 25.08.2022

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.1498 of 2022

