

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
MONDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI
IA No. 1 OF 2022

IN

CRP NO: 1498 OF 2022



Between:

Botta Somayya, S/o Late Chinna Ramanna, Age 75 years, R/o D.No.5-659, A,
Peddapadu Village, Srikakulam Mandal and District.

...Petitioner/Petitioner/Platinnf
(Petitioner in CRP 1498 OF 2022
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. Challa Santha Rao, S/o Late Ammanna, Aged 43 years, Cultivation, Hindu,
R/o Tandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
2. Morya Ramana, S/o Late Rajappadu, Aged 37 years, R/o Thandyalapeta
Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
3. Moyya Tata Rao, S/o Late Rajappadu, Aged 33 years, R/o Thadyalapeta
Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.
4. Moyya Rajeswari, S/o Tata Rao, Aged 28 years, Employee in Sub Registrar
Office, R/o Thandyalapeta Village, Gara Mandal, Srikakulam District.

...Respondents
(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the civil revision petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings O.S No 371 of 2017 on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Srikakulam, pending disposal of CRP No.1498 of 2022, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Criminal Petition and the memorandum of grounds filed in support thereof and the earlier orders of the High Court order dated 04.08.2022, 14.09.2022, & 21.11.2022 herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri .S. SRINIVASA RAO Advocate for the Petitioner the Court made the following;

ORDER:

“List on 30.01.2023

Interim order granted earlier is extended by eight more weeks”.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/-B.Prasada Rao
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Principal Senior Civil Judge, Srikakulam.
2. One CC to Sri. S.Srinivasa Rao, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy
PSR

To,

1. The Principal Senior Civil Judge, Srikakulam.
2. One CC to Sri. S.Srinivasa Rao, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy
PSR

HIGH COURT

SRS,J

DATED:19.12.2022

LIST THE MATTER ON 30.01.2023

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2022
IN
CRP NO: 1498 OF 2022

EXTENSION OF EARLIER INTERIM ORDER

